

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR fice of the Mayor



10/20/2023

March 25, 2024

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

HON, ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

RECEIVED BY: DATE: TIME: BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTION

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measure:

1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-461 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA. TO SIGN THE RENEWAL OF THE CONTRACT OF LEASE WITH THE MANILA ELECTRIC COMPANY (MERALCO)- BACOOR SALES SERVICE CENTER FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR FOR THE PURPOSE OF RENTING AN OFFICE ON THE LOWER GROUND FLOOR OF THE BACOOR GOVERNMENT CENTER.

Sincerely Yours,

Strike B. Revilla City Mayor



